

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 2521/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in LPA No. 668/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PHULENDER THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harsimran Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nilava Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause why the
impugned order of the Division Bench of the High Court be not set
aside and the matter remanded back to the High Court for fresh
decision on merits.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master