

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6210/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in LPA No. 668/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PHULENDER THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to respondents No.1 to 4 through
Registered Post A.D. List the matter on 18.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar